Product Details and Certifications
Cross Reference RA Part Number: 700-HK32A1 B
Product: 700-HK32A1
Description:  700-HK General Purpose Slim Line Relay,
8 Amps Contact, DPDT, 120V 50/60 Hz
Representative Photo Only (actual product may
vary based on configuration sections)
CONTROL RELAY DATA

Pole-to-pole: 1000V
Contact-to-coil: 2000V
Contact-to-frame: 2000V
Pole-to-pole:  1500V AC
Contact-to-coil:  1500V AC
Contact-to-frame: 1500V AC
Pole-to-pole:  1000V AC
Contact-to-coil:  4000V
Contact-to-frame: 1500V
Pole-to-pole:  2000V
Contact-to-coil:  5000V
Electric Service
Life (cycles) 100 000 minimum 100 000  minimum 100 000  minimum 100 000 minimum
Reference
Certifications CE, cULus, cURus, CSA, Lloyds CE, UL, UR, CSA CE,  cURus, cULus, ABS CE, cULus, cURus, CSA, Lloyds
Socket Type 700-HN103, 700-HN128, 700-
HN104
700-HN121, -HN221
700-HN122, -HN222
700-HN223, -HN224

Standards Compliance and
Certifications
See Specification table in this
section, page 9-42.
Product Selection
Slim Line Relay with Plug-in Quick Connect Terminations
Description Contact Rating
Wiring Diagrams
Coil Voltage Cat. No.��‡U.S./Canada International
SPDT
1-Pole
1 Form C
AgNi Contacts 16 A
Input
6V AC 700-HK36A06
12V AC 700-HK36A12
24V AC 700-HK36A24
120V AC § 700-HK36A1
240V AC § 700-HK36A2
6V DC 700-HK36Z06
12V DC 700-HK36Z12
24V DC § 700-HK36Z24
48V DC 700-HK36Z48
Bulletin 700-HK SPDT Socket 700-HN121, 700-HN221,
700-HN223
700-HN121, 700-HN221,
700-HN223 110V DC 700-HK36Z1
DPDT
2-Pole
2 Form C
AgNi Contacts 8 A
Input
6V AC 700-HK32A06
12V AC 700-HK32A12
24V AC 700-HK32A24
120V AC 700-HK32A1
240V AC 700-HK32A2
6V DC 700-HK32Z06
12V DC 700-HK32Z12
24V DC 700-HK32Z24
48V DC 700-HK32Z48
Bulletin 700-HK DPDT Socket 700-HN122, 700-HN222,
700-HN224
700-HN122, 700-HN222,
700-HN224 110V DC 700-HK32Z1

Temperature
Operating –40…+70 °C
(–40…+158 °F)
Storage –40…+85 °C
(–40…+185 °F)
Altitude 2000 m (6560 ft)
Construction
Insulating Material Molded High Dielectric Material
Enclosure Transparent Dust Cover
Contact Material
700-HK3_: Silver nickel (AgNi); 700-HKX_: Silver Nickel + Gold Plating (AgNi + Au); 700-HKM_: Silver Tin Oxide
(AgSnO2)
Terminal Markings on Socket In accordance with EN 50005
Sockets
1-Pole 2-Pole
Screw Terminal 700-HN121 (10 A @ 70 °C)
700-HN221 (16 A @ 50 °C, 12 A @ 70 °C)
700-HN122 (2 x 5 A @ 70 °C)
700-HN222 ( 2 x 8 A @ 70 °C)
Spring Clamp (Available
September 2006)
700-HN223   (15 A @ 40 °C with 2 conductors per
terminal)
(10 A @ 70 °C with 1 conductor per terminal)
700-HN224 (2 x 8 A@ 70 °C)
Approvals
Certifications CSA Certified, File 75088, UL Recognized, File E3125
Guide NLDX2/NLCX8, cULus Listed with Allen-Bradley sockets (File No. 3125 Guide NLDX/NLDX7), CE Marked
Standards EN61810-1, CSA 22.2 No. 14, UL 508